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10.
1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

23,
24,

J joint; junior; judge; jet
(fuel);junction; Joule
J/A joint account

J2 intelligence

J3 Operations plans

JS civil affairs

JA Judge Advocate

JAAQC joint anti-aircraft operation center

JAAT joint air attack team

JACC/CP joint airborne
communication center/command post

JADB Joint Air Defense Board (US)
JADO joint air defense operations
JAE joint atomic exercise

JAEC Japan Atomic Energy Commission;
Joint atomic Energy Committee; Japan
Atomic Fuel Corporation

JAI joint administrative instruction

Jam Jamaica

JAMPS :IIIWTACCS Automated
preparation system

JANIC Joint Army-Navy information center
JAO joint amphibious operation

JAP Japanese

JAPC joint air photo center

JASDF Japanese air self-defense forces

JATCRU joint air traffic control radar Unit

JATF joint amphibious task force
JATO Jet assisted take off
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JATP joint air transportation plan
JATS joint air transportation service
JBPO Joint Blood programme officer
JCAC Joint civil Affairs Committee
JCCO joint container contro! office
JCL job control language

JCPY joint command post exercise
JCS joint chiefs of staff

JCSE joint communications support
element
JCSO joint chiefs of staff office

Jetpt junction point

JDA Japan Defense Agency; joint defense
staff (Nato)

JDW/S Job Duties Worksheet
JEC joint economic committee
JEPX Jeddah Primary exchange
JESC Jeddah Secondary 2

JFACC joint force air component commander
JFC joint force commander

JFC joint force land commander

JFLCC joint force land component commander

JFMCC joint force maritime component
commander

JFNCC joint force naval component
commander

JFSOQCC joint force special operations
component commander

JFT joint task force

JGSDF Japanese ground self-defense forces
JHQ Joint Headquarters

JIB joint information bureau; joint
intelligence bureau
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52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.

58.
59.

60.
61.

62.
63.
64.

65.

66.

67.

68,
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.

74,

75.

JIC joint industrial council; joint
intelligence center; joint intelligence
committee (UK)

JICS joint intelligence coordination staff

JIF joint interrogation facility

JINT Jeddah International Switches
(Exchange)
jint stk joint stock

JINTCC joint Interoperability of tactical
Command and Control

JIO joint information office

JIOP joint interface operational procedure

JIPC joint imagery production complex

J1S joint intelligence staff; Japan industrial
standard

JIT just-in-time
JJ jungle jeep (US)

JLOIC joint logistics operations intelligence
center

JLOTS joint logistics over-the shore

JLPMC junior leader prevention
maintenance course

JMAQ joint mortuary affairs office; joint
mortuary affairs officer

JMAS joint manpower automation system
JMC joint military command; joint
movement center

JMEM joint munition effectiveness manual
JMNA joint military net assessment

JMO (AIR) joint maritime operations

JMP joint manpower programme; joint
manpower system

JMRO Joint Medical Regulating
Officer

JMSDF Japanese maritime self-defense
forces
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76

77

78
79

80
81
82

83
84

85>
86

87
1.4
89
i S

9L
9z
91

94,

9€
9%

JMTC joint military transportation
committee; Jump Master Training
Course

JMTG joint military terminology group

JNC joint negotiating committee

JNOCC joint network operation control
center

JOA joint operation area
JOC loint Operations Center
JOGS joint operation graphics system

JOIA joint operational intelligence agency

JOMC Junior officer maintenance
course
JOP joint operation procedures

JOPES Joint Operation Planning
and Execution system

JOS joint operational staff (Nato)
JOTS joint operational tactical system
JOV armed reconnaissance aircraft (US)

JP Jet petrol; Jet Pilot; Jet propulsion;
Job planning

JP&R Job Planning & Review
JP-233 LAAS, runway cratering bomb
JP-4 Jet propulsion fuel for USAF aircraft

JP-5 Jet propulsion fuel for USN
aircraft

JP-7 Jet propulsion fuel high
temperature

JPA Japanese procurement agency

JPA-9 jet petrol... for Tomahawk
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98.

99.

100.
101.

102.

103.
104.

105.
106.

107,
108.
109.

110.
111.
112,

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.
119.
120,
121.

JPB Joint procurement Board; Joint
planing board; joint production board

JPC joint planning committee; joint
production Committee

JPD joint planning document
JPEC joint Planning and execution
community

JPERSTAT joint personnel status and
casualty report

JP-fuel Jet propulsion fuel

JPG job performing guide; Job Proficiency

Guide
JPO joint petroleum office

JPOTF joint psychological operations task
force

JPS jet-propulsion system
JRAC joint rear area coordinator

JRACO joint rear area commuunication
officer

JRADS joint resource assessment data system
JRC joint reconnaissance center

JRCC joint rescue coordination center
JRCE Jubail Royal Commission
Exchange

JRDC joint regional Defense

Command
JRNLS-RPTS Journals & Reports

JRSC joint rescue sub-center
JRSS The Journals & Reports Subsystem

JRTC joint reserve training center
JS joint staff
JSAC joint state Area Command

JSARC joint search and rescue center

181

T ol B 1Sl Ol 2l do
I it p ! 1e 4387 20

g 138 el Bohndl L
& gl it

& =2l hoboralt 433y

b bosall i 2 bl s gastl
J.,ﬁ.:’JlJ

Y L ST PR
Sy

S Ay 348

el S s ¢ Janlt chal Js
Joalt

.L!J:J-U d}_,;._ll 1..:§J

Lo g St tdanll Carty 38
18 2l

SN cl.U'l rlh] .

IS palt 3l Zakaall Goaza
a1 kel colan byl
8 2xl

8 2l pall gdl ULy plial
A lt)\h-..-'ﬂl)f}n

S Chas G 5 0
Izl
J-.-.i.-ul.-ﬂl\l'-.-*'p—i-

K = |¢._.1§y| tu.ul asLd

Laght gusy pylah

Sat ldead (8,0 S A
I zall

gt Pl e 21 alla
U Slle

(PN 8l oyl
K aha 0 228

P JU R FicH L T T

A 22l Syl Soull 5.

A

.41

ATy



22,
23.
4.
I25.
6.
7.
8.

9.
0.
cl.
B2,
3.

4.
I35,
36.
37.
138.
39.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144.

E5.
E6.
147.
148.
149.

JSC Job site component

JSCC joint services coordination committee
JSCO joint staff communications office
JSCP joint strategic capabilities plan

JSDF Japanese self-defense forces

JSEAD joint SEAD

JSEAD joint suppression of enemy air
defence

JSLS joint service liaison staff
JSM joint staff mission (UK)

JSO joint service office

JSOA joint special operations area

JSOC joint special operations
command;joint ship operating committee

JSOP joint strategic objectives plan

JSOR joint services operational requirement
JSOTF joint special operations task force
JSPD joint strategic planning document
JSPR joint services public relations (UK)
JSR joint strategy review

JSRGroup Junction Sending & Receiving Group
JSS joint service standard

JSSC Joint Services Staff College

JSSM joint services staff manual

JSTPS joint strategic target planning staff

JT & RP Job Training & Review Programme
JT&AP Job Training & Assistance Programme
JTA joint table of allowance

JTAQ joint tactical air operations

JTAODAT joint tactical air operations data
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150.
151.
152,

153.
154,

155.
156.

157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

165.

166.
167.
168.

JTB joint transportation board
JTCO joint tactical communication office

JTCP joint tactical communication

programme (US)
JTF joint task force

JTIDS joint tactical information distribution
system

JTR Joint Travel Regulations

JTRC joint theatre reconnaissance
committee

JTWU joint Tornado weapons unit
JTX joint training exercise

JU joint use

Jumbo air-to-ground missile
JUSSC joint US strategic committee
JV Joint Venture

JWGA joint war games agency

JWPC joint war plans committee; joint war
production committee

JWS jungle warfare school; joint warfare
staff (UK)

JWT jungle warfare training
JWTC jungle warfare training center
JXCG joint exercise control group
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