

J

1. J joint; junior; judge; jet (fuel);junction; Joule	مشترك؛ أدنى مرتبة؛ قاضي؛ وقود طائرات نفاسه؛ تقاطع؛ جول (وحدة قياس الطاقة)	١-٦
2. J/A joint account	حساب مشترك	٢-٦
3. J2 intelligence	استخبارات	٣-٦
4. J3 Operations plans	العمليات والخطط	٤-٦
5. J5 civil affairs	الشؤون المدنية	٥-٦
6. JA Judge Advocate	المستشار القانوني	٦-٦
7. JAAOC joint anti-aircraft operation center	مركز العمليات المشتركة المضادة للطائرات	٧-٦
8. JAAT joint air attack team	فريق الهجوم الجوي المشترك	٨-٦
9. JACC/CP joint airborne communication center/command post	مركز الاتصالات المشتركة للقوات المحمولة جواً/ مركز القيادة	٩-٦
10. JADB Joint Air Defense Board (US)	هيئة الدفاع الجوي المشتركة	١٠-٦
11. JADO joint air defense operations	عمليات الدفاع الجوي المشتركة	١١-٦
12. JAE joint atomic exercise	تمرين ذري مشترك	١٢-٦
13. JAEC Japan Atomic Energy Commission; Joint atomic Energy Committee; Japan Atomic Fuel Corporation	هيئة الطاقة الذرية اليابانية؛ لجنة الطاقة الذرية المشتركة؛ مؤسسة الوقود الذري اليابانية	١٣-٦
14. JAI joint administrative instruction	التعليمات الإدارية المشتركة	١٤-٦
15. Jam Jamaica	جامايكا	١٥-٦
16. JAMPS JINTACCS Automated preparation system	النظام الآلي لإعداد البيانات	١٦-٦
17. JANIC Joint Army-Navy information center	المركز المشترك لمعلومات الجيش والبحرية	١٧-٦
18. JAO joint amphibious operation	العمليات البرمائية المشتركة	١٨-٦
19. JAP Japanese	ياباني	١٩-٦
20. JAPC joint air photo center	مركز الصور الجوية المشترك	٢٠-٦
21. JASDF Japanese air self-defense forces	قوات الدفاع الذاتي الجوية اليابانية	٢١-٦
22. JATCRU joint air traffic control radar Unit	وحدة رادار مراقبة الحركة الجوية المشتركة	٢٢-٦
23. JATF joint amphibious task force	قوة الواجب البرمائية المشتركة	٢٣-٦
24. JATO Jet assisted take off	إقلاع معزز بالقلطرة النافورية (طيران)	٢٤-٦

35. JATP joint air transportation plan	خطة النقل الجوي المشتركة	. ٢٥
36. JATS joint air transportation service	خدمة النقل الجوي المشترك	. ٢٦
37. JBPO Joint Blood programme officer	ضابط برنامج الدم المشترك	. ٢٧
38. JCAC Joint civil Affairs Committee	لجنة الشؤون المدنية المشتركة	. ٢٨
39. JCCO joint container control office	المكتب المشترك لمراقبة الحاويات	. ٢٩
40. JCL job control language	لغة ضبط المهمة	. ٣٠
41. JCPY joint command post exercise	تمرين مركز القيادة المشترك	. ٣١
42. JCS joint chiefs of staff	رؤساء هيئة الأركان المشتركة	. ٣٢
43. JCSE joint communications support element	عنصر إستاد الاتصالات المشتركة	. ٣٣
44. JCSO joint chiefs of staff office	مكتب رؤساء هيئة الأركان المشتركة	. ٣٤
45. Jctpt junction point	نقطة تقاطع	. ٣٥
6. JDA Japan Defense Agency; joint defense staff (Nato)	وكالة الدفاع اليابانية؛ هيئة الدفاع المشتركة	. ٣٦
7. JDW/S Job Duties Worksheet	كشف المهام الوظيفية	. ٣٧
8. JEC joint economic committee	اللجنة الاقتصادية المشتركة	. ٣٨
9. JEPX Jeddah Primary exchange	المقسم الابتدائي بمجدة	. ٣٩
40. JESC Jeddah Secondary 2	مقسم جدة الثانوي رقم "٢"	. ٤٠
41. JFACC joint force air component commander	قائد وحدة القوة الجوية المشتركة	. ٤١
42. JFC joint force commander	قائد القوات المشتركة	. ٤٢
43. JFC joint force land commander	قائد القوة المشتركة	. ٤٣
44. JFLCC joint force land component commander	قائد وحدة القوة البرية المشتركة	. ٤٤
45. JFMCC joint force maritime component commander	قائد وحدة القوة البحرية المشتركة	. ٤٥
46. JFNCC joint force naval component commander	قائد وحدة القوة البحرية المشتركة	. ٤٦
47. JFSOCC joint force special operations component commander	قائد وحدة قوة العمليات الخاصة المشتركة	. ٤٧
48. JFT joint task force	قوة الواجب المشتركة	. ٤٨
49. JGSDF Japanese ground self-defense forces	قوات الدفاع الذاتي الأرضية اليابانية	. ٤٩
50. JHQ Joint Headquarters	القيادة المشتركة	. ٥٠
51. JIB joint information bureau; joint intelligence bureau	مكتب المعلومات المشتركة؛ مكتب الاستخبارات المشترك	. ٥١

52. JIC joint industrial council; joint intelligence center; joint intelligence committee (UK)	٥٢ الهيئة الصناعية المشتركة؛ مركز الاستخبارات المشترك؛ لجنة الاستخبارات المشتركة
53. JICS joint intelligence coordination staff	٥٣ أركان تنسيق الاستخبارات المشتركة
54. JIF joint interrogation facility	٥٤ مكتب التحقيقات المشترك
55. JINT Jeddah International Switches (Exchange)	٥٥ مقسم المكالمات الدولية بمجدة
56. jint stk joint stock	٥٦ مخزون مشترك
57. JINTCC joint Interoperability of tactical Command and Control	٥٧ قابلية التشغيل البينية الموحدة لأنظمة القيادة والسيطرة التكتيكية
58. JIO joint information office	٥٨ مكتب المعلومات المشترك
59. JIOP joint interface operational procedure	٥٩ إجراءات عمليات الاتصال المشتركة
60. JIPC joint imagery production complex	٦٠ مجمع إنتاج الصور المشترك
61. JIS joint intelligence staff; Japan industrial standard	٦١ هيئة أركان الاستخبارات المشتركة؛ المعيار الصناعي الياباني
62. JIT just-in-time	٦٢ في الوقت المحدد
63. JJ jungle jeep (US)	٦٣ جيب أدغال
64. JLOIC joint logistics operations intelligence center	٦٤ مركز استخبارات العمليات اللوجستية المشتركة
65. JLOTS joint logistics over-the shore	٦٥ الإمدادات المشتركة على الشواطئ
66. JLPMC junior leader prevention maintenance course	٦٦ دورة الصيانة الوقائية لصغار القادة
67. JMAO joint mortuary affairs office; joint mortuary affairs officer	٦٧ مكتب شؤون المشرحة المشترك؛ ضابط شؤون المشرحة المشتركة
68. JMAS joint manpower automation system	٦٨ النظام الآلي المشترك للقوة البشرية
69. JMC joint military command; joint movement center	٦٩ القيادة العسكرية المشتركة؛ مركز الحركة المشتركة
70. JMEM joint munition effectiveness manual	٧٠ كتيب فعالية الذخائر المشتركة
71. JMNA joint military net assessment	٧١ تقييم الشبكة العسكرية المشتركة
72. JMO (AIR) joint maritime operations	٧٢ العمليات الجوية البحرية المشتركة
73. JMP joint manpower programme; joint manpower system	٧٣ برنامج القوة البشرية المشترك؛ نظام القوة البشرية المشترك
74. JMRO Joint Medical Regulating Officer	٧٤ ضابط التنظيم الطبي المشترك
75. JMSDF Japanese maritime self-defense forces	٧٥ قوات الدفاع الذاتي البحرية اليابانية

76	JMTC joint military transportation committee; Jump Master Training Course	٧٦. لجنة النقل العسكري المشتركة؛ دورة تدريب مدربي القفز
77	JMTG joint military terminology group	٧٧. مجموعة المصطلحات العسكرية المشتركة
78	JNC joint negotiating committee	٧٨. لجنة المفاوضات المشتركة
79	JNOCC joint network operation control center	٧٩. مركز مراقبة عمليات الشبكة المشتركة
80	JOA joint operation area	٨٠. منطقة العمليات المشتركة
81	JOC Joint Operations Center	٨١. مركز العمليات المشتركة
82	JOGS joint operation graphics system	٨٢. نظام التخطيط البياني للعمليات المشتركة
83	JOIA joint operational intelligence agency	٨٣. وكالة استخبارات العمليات المشتركة
84	JOMC Junior officer maintenance course	٨٤. دورة الصيانة لصفار الضباط
85	JOP joint operation procedures	٨٥. إجراءات التشغيل المشترك
86	JOPEs Joint Operation Planning and Execution system	٨٦. نظام تخطيط وتنفيذ العمليات المشتركة
87	JOS joint operational staff (Nato)	٨٧. هيئة أركان العمليات المشتركة
88	JOTS joint operational tactical system	٨٨. النظام التكتيكي للعمليات المشتركة
89	JOV armed reconnaissance aircraft (US)	٨٩. طائرة استطلاع مسلحة
90	JP Jet petrol; Jet Pilot; Jet propulsion; Job planning	٩٠. بترول الطائرات النفاثة؛ طيار الطائرة النفاثة؛ دفع نفاث؛ التخطيط الوظيفي
91	JP&R Job Planning & Review	٩١. تخطيط ومراقبة الأداء الوظيفي
92	JP-233 LAAS, runway cratering bomb	٩٢. قنبلة لتدمير مدرجات الطائرات
93	JP-4 Jet propulsion fuel for USAF aircraft	٩٣. وقود دفع نفاث لطائرات القوات الجوية الأمريكية
94	JP-5 Jet propulsion fuel for USN aircraft	٩٤. وقود دفع نفاث لطائرات البحرية الأمريكية
95	JP-7 Jet propulsion fuel high temperature	٩٥. وقود دفع نفاث ذي درجة حرارة عالية
96	JPA Japanese procurement agency	٩٦. وكالة المشتريات اليابانية
97	JPA-9 jet petrol... for Tomahawk	٩٧. بترول نفاث لصواريخ التوماهوك

98. JPB Joint procurement Board; Joint planing board; joint production board	٩٠٠. هيئة المشتريات المشتركة؛ هيئة التخطيط المشتركة؛ هيئة الإنتاج المشتركة
99. JPC joint planning committee; joint production Committee	٩٠١. لجنة التخطيط المشتركة؛ لجنة الإنتاج المشتركة
100. JPD joint planning document	١٠٠٠. وثيقة التخطيط المشتركة
101. JPEC joint Planning and execution community	١٠٠١. المجموعة المشتركة للتخطيط والتفيذ
102. JPERSTAT joint personnel status and casualty report	١٠٠٢. التقرير المشترك لحالة الأفراد والحسائر
103. JP-fuel Jet propulsion fuel	١٠٠٣. وقود دفع نفاث
104. JPG job performing guide; Job Proficiency Guide	١٠٠٤. دليل أداء العمل؛ دليل كفاءة العمل
105. JPO joint petroleum office	١٠٠٥. مكتب البترول المشترك
106. JPOTF joint psychological operations task force	١٠٠٦. قوة واجب العمليات السيكولوجية المشتركة
107. JPS jet-propulsion system	١٠٠٧. نظام الدفع النفاث
108. JRAC joint rear area coordinator	١٠٠٨. منسق المنطقة الخلفية المشتركة
109. JRACO joint rear area communication officer	١٠٠٩. ضابط اتصالات المنطقة الخلفية المشتركة
110. JRADS joint resource assessment data system	١٠١٠. نظام بيانات تقييم المصدر المشترك
111. JRC joint reconnaissance center	١٠١١. مركز الاستطلاع المشترك
112. JRCC joint rescue coordination center	١٠١٢. مركز تسيق عمليات الإنقاذ المشتركة
113. JRCE Jubail Royal Commission Exchange	١٠١٣. مقسم الهيئة الملكية بالجبيل
114. JRDC joint regional Defense Command	١٠١٤. قيادة الدفاع الإقليمي المشتركة
115. JRNLS-RPTS Journals & Reports	١٠١٥. التقارير ودفاتر اليومية
116. JRSC joint rescue sub-center	١٠١٦. المركز الفرعي لعمليات الإنقاذ المشتركة
117. JRSS The Journals & Reports Subsystem	١٠١٧. النظام الفرعي لدفاتر اليومية وإعداد التقارير
118. JRTC joint reserve training center	١٠١٨. مركز التدريب المشترك للاحتياطي
119. JS joint staff	١٠١٩. هيئة أركان مشتركة
120. JSAC joint state Area Command	١٠٢٠. القيادة المشتركة لمنطقة الولاية
121. JSARC joint search and rescue center	١٠٢١. مركز البحث والإنقاذ المشترك

E22. JSC Job site component	عناصر موقع العمل	١٢٢
E23. JSCC joint services coordination committee	لجنة تنسيق الخدمات المشتركة	١٢٣
E24. JSCO joint staff communications office	مكتب اتصالات هيئة الأركان المشتركة	١٢٤
E25. JSCP joint strategic capabilities plan	خطة القدرات الإستراتيجية المشتركة	١٢٥
E26. JSDF Japanese self-defense forces	قوات الدفاع الذاتي اليابانية	١٢٦
E27. JSEAD joint SEAD	إخضاع الدفاعات الجوية المشتركة للعدو	١٢٧
E28. JSEAD joint suppression of enemy air defence	الإخضاع المشترك لدفاعات العدو الجوية	١٢٨
E29. JSLS joint service liaison staff	أركان اتصالات الخدمات المشتركة	١٢٩
E30. JSM joint staff mission (UK)	مهمة الأركان المشتركة	١٣٠
E31. JSO joint service office	مكتب الخدمات المشتركة	١٣١
E32. JSOA joint special operations area	منطقة العمليات الخاصة المشتركة	١٣٢
E33. JSOC joint special operations command; joint ship operating committee	قيادة العمليات الخاصة المشتركة؛ اللجنة المشتركة لتشغيل السفن	١٣٣
E34. JSOP joint strategic objectives plan	خطة الأهداف الإستراتيجية المشتركة	١٣٤
E35. JSOR joint services operational requirement	متطلبات تشغيل الخدمات المشتركة	١٣٥
E36. JSOTF joint special operations task force	قوة واجب العمليات الخاصة المشتركة	١٣٦
E37. JSPD joint strategic planning document	وثيقة التخطيط الاستراتيجي المشترك	١٣٧
E38. JSPR joint services public relations (UK)	العلاقات العامة للخدمات المشتركة	١٣٨
E39. JSR joint strategy review	مراجعة الخطة الاستراتيجية المشتركة	١٣٩
E40. JSRGroup Junction Sending & Receiving Group	مجموعة أجهزة الإرسال والاستقبال	١٤٠
E41. JSS joint service standard	معييار الخدمات المشتركة	١٤١
E42. JSSC Joint Services Staff College	كلية أركان الخدمات المشتركة	١٤٢
E43. JSSM joint services staff manual	كتيب أركان الخدمات المشتركة	١٤٣
E44. JSTPS joint strategic target planning staff	هيئة أركان تخطيط الأهداف الاستراتيجية المشتركة	١٤٤
E45. JT & RP Job Training & Review Programme	البرنامج الإداري للتدريب والمراجعة	١٤٥
E46. JT&AP Job Training & Assistance Programme	البرنامج الإداري للتدريب والمساعدات	١٤٦
E47. JTA joint table of allowance	جدول المخصصات المشترك	١٤٧
E48. JTAO joint tactical air operations	العمليات الجوية التكتيكية المشتركة	١٤٨
E49. JTAODAT joint tactical air operations data	بيانات العمليات الجوية التكتيكية المشتركة	١٤٩

150. JTB joint transportation board	هيئة النقل المشتركة	. ١٥٠
151. JTCO joint tactical communication office	مكتب الاتصالات التكتيكية المشترك	. ١٥١
152. JTCP joint tactical communication programme (US)	برنامج الاتصالات التكتيكية المشترك	. ١٥٢
153. JTF joint task force	قوة الواجب المشتركة	. ١٥٣
154. JTIDS joint tactical information distribution system	نظام توزيع المعلومات التكتيكية المشترك	. ١٥٤
155. JTR Joint Travel Regulations	أنظمة السفر المشترك	. ٢٥٥
156. JTRC joint theatre reconnaissance committee	لجنة استطلاع مسرح العمليات المشتركة	. ٢٥٦
157. JTWU joint Tornado weapons unit	وحدة أسلحة التورنيدو المشتركة	. ٢٥٧
158. JTX joint training exercise	تمرين التدريب المشترك	. ٢٥٨
159. JU joint use	استخدام مشترك	. ٢٥٩
160. Jumbo air-to-ground missile	صاروخ جو-أرض	. ٦٠
161. JUSSC joint US strategic committee	اللجنة الاستراتيجية الأمريكية المشتركة	. ٦١
162. JV Joint Venture	الشركة التضامنية	. ٦٢
163. JWGA joint war games agency	وكالة ألعاب الحرب المشتركة	. ٦٣
164. JWPC joint war plans committee; joint war production committee	لجنة خطط الحرب المشتركة، لجنة إنتاج الحرب المشتركة	. ٦٤
165. JWS jungle warfare school; joint warfare staff (UK)	مدرسة حرب الأدغال، هيئة أركان الحرب المشتركة	. ٦٥
166. JWT jungle warfare training	تدريب حرب الأدغال	. ٦٦
167. JWTC jungle warfare training center	مركز تدريب حرب الأدغال	. ٦٧
168. JXCG joint exercise control group	مجموعة مراقبة التمرين المشترك	. ٦٨